
Government of Jharkhand 

Urban Development & Housing Department 

Ranchi Smart City Corporation Limited 
4th Floor, Project Bhawan, Dhurwa, Ranchi- 834004 | e-mail: ranchismartcity@gmail.com 

CIN: U45309JH2016SGC009206 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (2ND CALL) 

Tender Notice No. : SUDA/SCM/RSCCL-PBS/-3/2017-12                   Date: 03/10/2017 

Ranchi Smart City Corporation Limited (RSCCL) is inviting tenders in 2 separate envelopes (Technical 

and Financial) from the prospective bidders for 'Appointment of agency for installation and 

operation of Public Bicycle Sharing System in Ranchi City'. The interested firms may submit 

their bid within the stipulated time. The tender schedule is mentioned below: 

1 Name of the Work 

"Appointment of Agency for Installation and 

Operation of Public Bicycle Sharing System in 

Ranchi City" 

2 Tender Fee (Non-Refundable) ₹5,000.00 (Rupees Five Thousand Only) 

3 Earnest Money Deposit (Refundable) ₹2,00,000.00 (Rupees Two Lakhs Only) 

4 Publication of RFP to the website 04/10/2017, 1100 hrs 

5 Last date for receiving  pre-bid queries Up to 10/10/2017, 1400 hrs. 

6 Date of Pre-bid meeting 10/10/2017 at 1500 hrs. 

7 Mode of submission of bids offline 

8 Tender document availability http://udhd.jharkhand.gov.in/Other/TendersNew.aspx 

9 Last Date/Time for submission of bid 18/10/2017 up to 1400 hrs. 

10 Date of Technical Bid Opening 18/10/2017 at 1500 hrs. 

11 

Place of Pre-bid meeting and bid 

submission address (hard copy of 

technical and financial bid) 

O/o The Director, State Urban Development 

Agency (SUDA), 4th Floor, Project Bhawan, Dhurwa, 

Ranchi-834004 

12 Helpline no. 
Phone No. – 0651-2446640 

E-mail – ranchismartcity@gmail.com 

1. The instruction about tender document submission, detailed terms and condition, specification, 

technical and financial eligibility criteria and other details may be seen on our website 

http://udhd.jharkhand.gov.in/Other/TendersNew.aspx 

2. The bidders fulfilling the technical and financial criteria of RFP are eligible to participate in the 

tender. 

3. The project consists of work as mentioned in the RFP document. A firm will be selected under 

the procedure as described in the detailed RFP. Conditional tenders will not be accepted. 

RSCCL has right to accept/reject any tender without assigning any reason. 

4. RSCCL reserves all rights to reject whole or part of the proposal, all or any proposal and to 

modify terms and conditions. 

 

 

Sd/- 

(Rajesh Kumar Sharma) 

Director, SUDA  

mailto:suda.goj@gmail.com

